

# GENERAL PLAN TECHNICAL ADVISORY GROUP - GPAG - COMMITTEE MEETING

### THURSDAY, MARCH 30, 2023

## COUNCIL CHAMBERS 23873 CLINTON KEITH ROAD SUITE 106 WILDOMAR, CA 92595 COMMITTEE MEETING: 6:00 P.M.

Armando Acosta - GPAG Member Mari Bacon - GPAG Member Eric Bunge - GPAG Member Bob Cashman - GPAG Member Jesse Kauppinen- GPAG Member Bridget LaPointe - GPAG Member Connie Nader- GPAG Member Shawn Peukert - GPAG Member

Matthew Bassi - Community Development Director

The City of Wildomar will be a Safe and Active Community with Responsible Growth and Quality Infrastructure while keeping a Hometown Feel

#### CALL TO ORDER - 6:00 P.M.

#### **ROLL CALL**

#### **PUBLIC COMMENTS**

This is the time when the Committee receives general public comments regarding any items or matters within the jurisdiction that **do not** appear on the agenda.

#### 1. GENERAL BUSINESS

#### 1.1 Item 1.1 - General Plan Advisory Group (GPAG) Meeting #4:

#### **ADJOURNMENT**

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, you should contact the City Clerk's Office at 951-677-7751, Ext. 210.

If requested, the agenda and backup materials will be made available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with a disability, as required by Section 202 of the Americans With Disabilities Act of 1990 (42 U.S.C. Sec. 12132), and the federal rules and regulations adopted in implementation thereof. Any person that requires a disability-related modification or accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services, in order to participate in the public meeting, may request such modification, accommodation, aid, or service by contacting the City Clerk either in person or by phone at (951) 677-7751, no later than 10:00 a.m. on the day preceding the scheduled meeting.

#### **AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING**

I, Heidi Jemane-Lobjoit, Wildomar Deputy City Clerk, do certify that at least 72 hours prior to the meeting, a true and correct copy of this agenda was posted at Wildomar City Hall, 23873 Clinton Keith Road; U.S. Post Office, 21392 Palomar Street; Wildomar Library, 34303 Mission Trail Blvd; and on the City's website at www.cityofwildomar.org.

Heidi Jemane-Lobjoit Deputy City Clerk Date: March 23, 2023